_ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

| Office of Justice Programs

Meeting of the Office of Justice Programs Science Advisory Board

MAIN CON

August 6, 2015
FERENCE ROOM, 3™ Floor

810 7t Street, NW Washington, DC 20531

Meeting contact: Katherine Darke 202-598-9803; Katherine.darke @usdoj.gov

9a.m.
9:45 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:45

12:15

1:15 p.m.

Checkin
Call Meeting to Order

Welcome
Opening Remarks

Review Agenda, Meeting
Logistics

Introductions of Board
Members

Katherine Darke Schmitt, Designated Federal
Official
Assistant Attorney General Karol V. Mason

Edward Mulvey, Board Chair

Katherine Darke Schmitt

Introductions of OJP Liaisons

Break

Federal Advisory Committee OJP Office of the General Counsel

Ethics Training

Briefings from OJP Leadership Denise O’Donnell, Director, BJA

Bill Sabol, Director, BJS

Bob Listenbee, Administrator, OJIDP
Nancy Rodriguez, Director, NIJ

Joye Frost, Director, OVC

Lou C. DeBaca, Director, SMART


mailto:Katherine.darke@usdoj.gov

Whole

3:30 Subcommittee Convene Subcommittee Room Assignments below

p.m. Justice System
Transparency and
Accountability

Subcommittee on Data Room 1101
Collection and Statistics

Subcommittee on Place- Room 4365
Based and Community-

Collaboration Based

Programs

Subcommittee on Room 6118
Research Methodology

and Evidence

Translation

Large Room available Room 2413
for Joint Subcommittee
Meeting (if needed)

5:30 p.m. Subcommittees Adjourn

The Subcommittee Chairs will adjourn their subcommittee meetings when their business is concluded. The
Board will not reconvene as a whole until Friday morning.



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Office of Justice Programs

Meeting of the Office of Justice Programs Science Advisory Board

August 7, 2015
MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM, 3" Floor until 1 p.m.

EXECUTIVE CONFERENCE ROOM, 3™ Floor after 1 p.m.
810 7t Street, NW Washington, DC 20531

Meeting contact: Katherine Darke 202-598-9803; Katherine.darke@usdoj.gov

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:30

10:30

11:30

12 noon

1:15 p.m.

4 p.m.

Checkin
Call Meeting to Order

Charge for the Day
Opening Remarks
Presentation: Sentinel Events

Initiative

Presentation: The NCVS
Subnational Effort

Discussion: What else would
you like to hear about / know
about OJP to facilitate the
Board’s work?

Break

Discussion: Priorities for SAB
Attention

Adjourn

Katherine Darke Schmitt, Designated Federal
Official
Assistant Attorney General Karol V. Mason

Edward Mulvey, Board Chair
National Institute of Justice
Thom Feucht, Maureen McGough
discussion
Bureau of Justice Statistics
Bill Sabol, Lynn Langton

discussion

Edward Mulvey

Edward Mulvey

Katherine Darke
Schmitt

Next in-person meeting is January 21 & 22, 2016 Washington, D.C.


mailto:Katherine.darke@usdoj.gov

