

## Meeting of the Office of Justice Programs Science Advisory Board

## August 6, 2015 MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor 810 7<sup>th</sup> Street, NW Washington, DC 20531

Meeting contact: Katherine Darke 202-598-9803; Katherine.darke@usdoj.gov

9 a.m. 9:45 a.m.	Check in Call Meeting to Order	Katherine Darke Schmitt, Designated Federal Official
	Welcome	Assistant Attorney General Karol V. Mason
	Opening Remarks	Edward Mulvey, Board Chair
	Review Agenda, Meeting Logistics	Katherine Darke Schmitt
10:30 a.m.	Introductions of Board Members	
	Introductions of OJP Liaisons	
11:45	Break	
12:15	Federal Advisory Committee Ethics Training	OJP Office of the General Counsel
1:15 p.m.	Briefings from OJP Leadership	Denise O'Donnell, Director, BJA
		Bill Sabol, Director, BJS
		Bob Listenbee, Administrator, OJJDP
		Nancy Rodriguez, Director, NIJ
		Joye Frost, Director, OVC

Lou C. DeBaca, Director, SMART

3:15	Adjourn Committee of the Whole	Katherine Darke Schmitt	
3:30	Subcommittee Convene	Subcommittee Room Assignments below	
3:30 – 5:30 p.m.	Subcommittee Meetings	Subcommittee on Justice System Transparency and Accountability	Room 2261
		Subcommittee on Data Collection and Statistics	Room 1101
		Subcommittee on Place- Based and Community- Collaboration Based Programs	Room 4365
		Subcommittee on Research Methodology and Evidence Translation	Room 6118
		Large Room available for Joint Subcommittee Meeting (if needed)	Room 2413

The Subcommittee Chairs will adjourn their subcommittee meetings when their business is concluded. The Board will not reconvene as a whole until Friday morning.

5:30 p.m.

Subcommittees Adjourn



## Meeting of the Office of Justice Programs Science Advisory Board

August 7, 2015 MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor until 1 p.m. EXECUTIVE CONFERENCE ROOM, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor after 1 p.m. 810 7<sup>th</sup> Street, NW Washington, DC 20531

Meeting contact: Katherine Darke 202-598-9803; Katherine.darke@usdoj.gov

8:30 a.m. 9:00 a.m.	Check in Call Meeting to Order	Katherine Darke Schmitt, Designated Federal Official		
	Charge for the Day	Assistant Attorney General Karol V. Ma	sistant Attorney General Karol V. Mason	
	Opening Remarks	Edward Mulvey, Board Chair		
9:30	Presentation: Sentinel Events Initiative	National Institute of Justice Thom Feucht, Maureen McGough	discussion	
10:30	Presentation: The NCVS Subnational Effort	Bureau of Justice Statistics Bill Sabol, Lynn Langton	discussion	
11:30	Discussion: What else would you like to hear about / know about OJP to facilitate the Board's work?	Edward Mulvey		
12 noon	Break			
1:15 p.m.	Discussion: Priorities for SAB Attention	Edward Mulvey		
4 p.m.	Adjourn	Katherine Darke Schmitt		

Next in-person meeting is January 21 & 22, 2016 Washington, D.C.